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RAILWAY SUBSIDIES TO J U N E 30TH, mi-Conchided. 

Oshawa Ry. & Navigation Co 
Ottawa & Gatineau 
Ottawa, Arnprior & Parry Sound 
Parry Sound Col. Co , 
Pontiac & Pacific Junction 
Philipsburg Junction 
Pontiac & Renfrew 
Port Arthur, Duluth & Western 
Quebec Central 
Quebec & Lake St. John 
Quebec, Montmorency & Charlevoix 
St. Catharines & Niagara Central 
St. Clair Frontier Tunnel 
St. Lawrence & Adirondack 
St. Lawrence, Lower Laurentian & Saguenay. 
St. Louis, Richibucto & Buctouche 
South Norfolk 
Sushwap & Okanagan 
Stewiacke & Lansdowne 
Temiscouata 
Thousand Islands 
Tobique Valley 
Toronto, Grey & Bruce 
United Counties 
Waterloo Junction 
Western Counties 
Woodstock & Centreville 
Woodstock & Chatham , 

Amount 
voted. 

22,400 
320,000 
430,400 
128,000 
313,100 
21,600 
13,600 

271,200 
348,342 

L, 003,495 
96,000 
38,400 

375,000 
65,002 

217,600 
22,400 
54,400 

163,200 
236,800 
670,800 
54,400 

134,400 
14,656 

102,400 
32,800 

500,000 
83,200 

256,000 

Amount 
paid. 

284,128 
101,120 
59,220 

174,828 
18,688 
13,600 

271,200 
60,342 

1,002,999.50 
65,600 
38,400 

375,000 
65,002 

217,600 
22,400 
54,400 

162,900 

645,950 
24,400 

134,016 
14,656 
88,973 
32,800 

500,000 

256,000 

376. Since the system of subsidizing railway enterprise was inaugurated 
the following sums have been paid :— 

For the fiscal year 1883-4 .. 
1884-5 . 
1885-6 . 
1886-7 .. 
1887-8.. 
1888-9.. 
1889-90 . 
1890-1.. 
1891-2.. 
1892-3 .. 
1893-4.. 

I 208,000 
403,245 

2,171,249 
1,406,533 
1,027,042 

846,722 
1,491,595 
1,079,106 
1,061,616 

624,794 
1,229,885 

$11,549,787 

I n addition the Canadian Pacific Railway received $25,000,000, the 
Canadian Pacific Railway extension to Quebec $1,500,000, and the Canada 
Central Railway $1,525,250. 

There is also an annual subsidy of $186,600 payable for 20 years to the 
Atlantic & North-western Railway Company, under Act of 1885, chap­
ter 58, and an annual payment of $119,700 to the Provincial Government 
of Quebec—being 5 per cent on the sum of $2,394,000, granted by chapter 
8, Acts of 1884, for the line between Ottawa and Quebec. The total paid 


