## RAILWAY SUBSIDIES TO JUNE 30TH, 1894-Concluded.

	Amount voted.	Amount paid.
	\$	\$
Oshawa Ry. & Navigation Co	22,400	
Ottawa & Gatineau	320,000	284,128
Ottawa, Amprior & Parry Sound	430,400	101,120
Parry Sound Col. Co	128,000	59,220
Pontiac & Pacific Junction	313,100	174,828
Philipsburg Junction	21,600	18,688
Pontiac & Renfrew	13,600	13,600
Port Arthur, Duluth & Western	271,200	271,200
Quebec Central	348,342	60,342
Quebec & Lake St. John	1,003,495	1,002,999.50
Quebec, Montmorency & Charlevoix	96,000	65,600
St. Catharines & Niagara Central	38,400	38,400
St. Clair Frontier Tunnel	375,000	375,000
St. Lawrence & Adirondack	65,002	65,002
St. Lawrence, Lower Laurentian & Saguenay	217,600	217,600
St. Louis, Richibucto & Buctouche	22,400	22,400
South Norfolk	54,400	54,400
Sushwap & Okanagan	163,200	162,900
Stewiacke & Lansdowne	236,800	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Temiscouata	670,800	645,950
Thousand Islands	54,400	24,400
Tobique Valley	134,400	134,016
Toronto, Grey & Bruce	14,656	14,656
United Counties	102,400	88,973
Waterloo Junction	32,800	32,800
Western Counties.	500,000	500,000
Woodstock & Centreville	83,200	
Woodstock & Chatham	256,000	256,000

376. Since the system of subsidizing railway enterprise was inaugurated the following sums have been paid:—

For the fiscal year	1883-4	\$ 208,000
**	1884-5	403,245
	1885-6	2,171,249
"	1886-7	1,406,533
66 66	1887-8	1,027,042
"	1888-9	846,722
	1889-90	1,491,595
**	1890-1	1,079,106
44	1891-2	1,061,616
"	1892-3	624,794
"	1893-4	1,229,885
	,	\$11,549,787

In addition the Canadian Pacific Railway received \$25,000,000, the Canadian Pacific Railway extension to Quebec \$1,500,000, and the Canada Central Railway \$1,525,250.

There is also an annual subsidy of \$186,600 payable for 20 years to the Atlantic & North-western Railway Company, under Act of 1885, chapter 58, and an annual payment of \$119,700 to the Provincial Government of Quebec—being 5 per cent on the sum of \$2,394,000, granted by chapter 8, Acts of 1884, for the line between Ottawa and Quebec. The total paid

1